
http://www.enterpriserideshare.com Enterprise Rideshare - Michigan
31500 West Thirteen Mile Road 2018 Annual Agency Profile

Farmington Hills, MI 48334

General Information Financial Information
Urbanized Area Statistics - 2010 Census Service Consumption Database Information Sources of Operating Funds Expended Operating Funding Sources

Detroit, MI 35,633,503 Annual Passenger Miles (PMT) NTDID: 50193 Fares and Directly Generated $6,394,477 100.0%

1,337 Square Miles 902,693 Annual Unlinked Trips (UPT) Reporter Type: Full Reporter Local Funds $0 0.0%

3,734,090 Population 3,439 Average Weekday Unlinked Trips State Funds $0 0.0%

11 Pop. Rank out of 498 UZAs 71 Average Saturday Unlinked Trips Federal Assistance $0 0.0%

Other UZAs Served 30 Average Sunday Unlinked Trips

See Below Total Operating Funds Expended $6,394,477 100.0%

Service Area Statistics Service Supplied Sources of Capital Funds Expended
2,562 Square Miles 7,066,423 Annual Vehicle Revenue Miles (VRM) Fares and Directly Generated $0

10,041,771 Population 173,455 Annual Vehicle Revenue Hours (VRH) Local Funds $0

407 Vehicles Operated in Maximum Service (VOMS) State Funds $0

419 Vehicles Available for Maximum Service (VAMS) Federal Assistance $0

Modal Characteristics Total Capital Funds Expended $0

Modal Overview Summary of Operating Expenses (OE)

Mode

Directly

Operated

Purchased 

Transportation

Revenue 

Vehicles

Systems and 

Guideways

Facilities and 

Stations Other Total Labor $241,680 7.5%

Vanpool 407                          -                               $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 Materials and Supplies $1,044,325 32.4%

Total 407                          -                               $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 Purchased Transportation $0 0.0%

Other Operating Expenses $1,932,797 60.0%

Total Operating Expenses $3,218,802 100.0%

Reconciling OE Cash Expenditures $3,175,675

Purchased Transportation

(Reported Separately) $0

Fare Revenues: 100.% 

Operation Characteristics

Mode

Operating 

Expenses Fare Revenues

Uses of

Capital Funds

Annual 

Passenger Miles

Annual Vehicle

Revenue Miles

Annual Vehicle 

Revenue Hours

Vanpool $3,218,802 $4,095,713 $0 35,633,503 902,693 7,066,423 173,455 0.0 419 407 2.9% 0.9

Total $3,218,802 $4,095,713 $0 35,633,503 902,693 7,066,423 173,455 0.0 419 407 2.9%

Performance Measures

Mode Mode

Vanpool $0.46 $18.56 Vanpool $0.09 $3.57 0.1 5.2

Total $0.46 $18.56 Total $0.09 $3.57 0.1 5.2

09 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 Vanpool

OE/VRM $0.57 # $0.58 # $0.41 # $0.46 2009: .57 2010: .58 2011: .58 2012: .39 2013: .41 2014: .8 2015: .46

OE/PMT $0.11 # $0.10 # $0.10 # $0.09 2009: .11 2010: .12 2011: .1 2012: .09 2013: .1 2014: .14 2015: .09

UPT/VRM 0.15 # 0.14 # 0.13 # 0.13 2009: .15 2010: .14 2011: .14 2012: .13 2013: .13 2014: .13 2015: .13

OE/VRM

OE/PMT

UPT/VRM

Notes:

ªDemand Response - Taxi (DT) and non-dedicated fleets do not report fleet age data.

Average Fleet 

Age in Yearsª

Annual

Unlinked Trips

Percent

Spare Vehicles

Vehicles Operated

in Maximum Service Uses of Capital Funds

Fixed Guideway

Directional

Route Miles

Vehicles Available 

for Maximum 

Service

Vehicles Operated in 

Maximum Service

Other UZAs Served: 125 Ann Arbor, MI, 70 Grand Rapids, MI, 118 Lansing, MI, 106 Flint, MI, 173 Kalamazoo, MI, 80 Toledo, OH-MI, 0 Michigan Non-UZA, 253 Saginaw, MI, 262 South Lyon-Howell, MI, 336 Port Huron, MI, 363 Battle Creek, MI, 450 Midland, MI, 490 Monroe, MI, 324 Jackson, MI, 207 Muskegon, MI

Service Efficiency Service Effectiveness
Operating Expenses per

Vehicle Revenue Mile

Operating Expenses per

Vehicle Revenue Hour

Operating Expenses per 

Passenger Mile

Operating Expenses per 

Unlinked Passenger Trip

Unlinked Trips per

Vehicle Revenue Mile

Unlinked Trips per

Vehicle Revenue Hour

100.0%

$0.00

$0.20

$0.40

$0.60

$0.80

$1.00

12 13 14 15 16 17 18

Operating Expense per Vehicle Revenue 
Mile: Vanpool

$0.00

$0.05

$0.10

$0.15

12 13 14 15 16 17 18

Operating Expense per Passenger Mile: 
Vanpool

0.00

0.05

0.10

0.15

0.20

12 13 14 15 16 17 18

Unlinked Passenger Trip per Vehicle 
Revenue Mile: Vanpool

http://www.enterpriserideshare.com/

