http://www.enterpriserideshare.com 31500 West Thirteen Mile Road Farmington Hills, MI 48334

## Enterprise Rideshare - Michigan 2018 Annual Agency Profile

General Information								Financial Information						
Urbanized Area Statistics - 2010 Census Detroit, MI 1,337 Square Miles 3,734,090 Population 11 Pop. Rank out of 498 UZAs Other UZAs Served		71 🖌		Database Information NTDID: 50193 Reporter Type: Full Reporter			Fares a	Sources of Operating Funds Fares and Directly Generated Local Funds State Funds Federal Assistance			100.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%	Operating Fu	unding Source	
See Below			trolago canady ch					Total	otal Operating Funds Expended		\$6,394,477	100.0%		
Service Area Statistics 2,562 Square Mile 10,041,771 Population	s	Service Supplied 7,066,423 Annual Vehicle Revenue Miles (VRM) 173,455 Annual Vehicle Revenue Hours (VRH) 407 Vehicles Operated in Maximum Service (VOMS) 419 Vehicles Available for Maximum Service (VAMS)						Sources of Capita Fares and Directly Generated Local Funds State Funds Federal Assistance		al Funds Expended \$0 \$0 \$0 \$0		100.0%		
			Modal Charac	cteristics				Tot	tal Capita	al Funds Expended	\$0			
Modal Overview	Vehicles C in Maximur		Revenue		s of Capital Fun	lds		Su	Immary of Operat	ting Expenses (OE)				
Mode	Directly Operated	Transportation	Vehicles	Systems and Guideways	Facilities and Stations	Other	Total			Labor	\$241,680	7.5%		
Vanpool	407	-	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0		Materials	and Supplies	\$1,044,325	32.4%		
Total	407	-	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	Purchased Transportation		\$0	0.0%			
								Other Operating Expenses		\$1,932,797	60.0%			
										perating Expenses	\$3,218,802	100.0%		
								Reconciling OE Cash Expenditures Purchased Transportation		\$3,175,675				
										ed Separately)	\$0			
Operation Characteristics	Operating		Uses of	Annual	Annual	Annual Vehicle	Annual Vehicle			Vehicles Available	Vehicles Operated in		Porcont A	verage Fleet
Mode	Expenses	Fare Revenues	Capital Funds	Passenger Miles	Unlinked Trips	Revenue Miles	Revenue Hours	Route		Service	Maximum Service	S	pare Vehicles A	
Vanpool	\$3,218,802	\$4,095,713	\$0	35,633,503	902,693	7,066,423	173,455		0.0	419	407	-	2.9%	0.9
Total	\$3,218,802	\$4,095,713	\$0	35,633,503	902,693	7,066,423	173,455		0.0	419	407		2.9%	
Performance Measures			ervice Efficiency					Service Effe						
<b>Mode</b> Vanpool		Operating Expenses per Vehicle Revenue Mile \$0.46		Operating Expenses per Vehicle Revenue Hour \$18.56		<b>Mode</b> Vanpool		penses per senger Mile \$0.09		ating Expenses per ked Passenger Trip \$3.57	Unlinked Vehicle Rev			ed Trips per venue Hour 5.2
Total		<b>\$0.46</b>		\$18.56		Total		\$0.09		\$3.57		0.1		5.2
Operating Expense per Ve		Operating Expense pe			nger Trip per Vehicle									
1.00 0.80	\$0.15	Vanpo		0.20 0.15	Mile: Vanpool									
0.60	\$0.10			0.15										
0.40	\$0.05			0.05										



Notes: <sup>a</sup>Demand Response - Taxi (DT) and non-dedicated fleets do not report fleet age data. <u>Other UZAs Served:</u> 125 Ann Arbor, MI, 70 Grand Rapids, MI, 118 Lansing, MI, 106 Flint, MI, 173 Kalamazoo, MI, 80 Toledo, OH-MI, 0 Michigan Non-UZA, 253 Saginaw, MI, 262 South Lyon-Howell, MI, 336 Port Huron, MI, 363 Battle Creek, MI, 450 Midland, MI, 490 Monroe, MI, 324 Jackson, MI, 207 Muskegon, MI